



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 16, 2022

POLARIS Laboratories® Announces Donation to 22Zero in Support of Veterans

POLARIS Laboratories® announces donation of \$7,500 to 22Zero Healing the Hero, an organization dedicated to providing support, assistance, treatment and other resources to healing military veterans.

As a veteran-owned business, POLARIS Laboratories® takes great honor in making this donation to <u>22Zero</u> to assist in support efforts for United States veterans navigate life after military service.

"As a 30-year veteran myself, I know too well the challenges of PTSD and suicide in the veteran community," said Bryan Debshaw, CEO of POLARIS Laboratories®. "POLARIS is honored to be able to support the efforts of 22Zero to in restoring lives and providing purpose. POLARIS Laboratories® is committed to providing opportunities for veterans to grow and succeed."

In addition to the donation, POLARIS Laboratories® sponsored the Veterans Connect Stream and Job Fair at Mobius Institute's CMB+Reliability Connect Live Conference which took place September 13-15, 2022 in Indianapolis. The Veterans Connect portion of the conference provided veteran conference attendees with dedicated learning sessions, resources and assistance with navigating their maintenance and reliability careers.

####

POLARIS Laboratories® is an independent fluid analysis company headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana and six additional laboratories around the globe. The company specializes in testing and analyzing oil, coolant, grease and diesel fuel to provide maintenance recommendations that reduce maintenance costs, improve equipment reliability and minimize unscheduled downtime for companies in the transportation, oil and gas, construction, mining and power generation industries. The North American and Poland laboratory locations are ISO17025:2017 accredited by A2LA.

polarislabs.com

7451 Winton Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46268, USA +1.317.808.3750 • www.polarislabs.com